THE NAVAJO NATION

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

Post Office Box 7080 * Window Rock * AZ 86515
Phone (928) 871-6330 * Fax (928) 871-6976
http://www.nndpm.navajo.org

February 28, 2011
JOB VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

LGSC - Crownpoint Agency
DCD1352943 208404 3831
LGSC - Ft, Defiance Agency
DCD1332944 202831 3831
LGSC - Tuba City Agency

DCD1372528 210305 3831
Rural Addressing Program

DCD0292957 241514 1252

Community Services Coordinator

Community Services Coordinator

Community Services Coordinator

Programs and Projects Specialist

Requisition No. Pos Ne. Class Cod Position Titl

Administration

DOE0442907 204590 1260
Head Start - Chinle Agency
DOE7222935 945532 3641
Head Start - Shiprock Agency
DOE8152939 945770 4041
Head Start - Tuba City Agency

DOE8502953 240326 4082
DOE8532951 945229 4145
DOE8682950 947467 4145
DOE8742949 241580 4145
DOES8522952 945203 3646
DOE8522947 945164 3640
DOE8602948 948896 3641
DOE8502955 945785 1252

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Worksite

Becenti, NM

Twin Lakes, NM

Oljato, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

| Worksite
Administrative Assistant Window Rock, AZ
Head Start Teacher Aide Chinle, AZ
Fleet Coordinator Shiprock, NM

Building Maintenance Worker
Head Start Bus Driver

Head Start Bus Driver

Head Start Bus Driver

Head Start Cook

Head Start Teacher

Head Start Teacher Aide
Programs and Projects Specialist

Office of Dine’ Culture, 1 & C Servi

DOE(0442662 263258 3671

Senior Education Specialist

Office of Navajo Nation Scholarship 8& Financial Assi

DOE0482908 940765 3685

Senior Financial Aid Counselor

Office of Special Education & Rehabilitation Servi

DOE0447591 934768 3806

Occupational Therapist
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Tuba City, AZ
Lechee, AZ
Inscription House, AZ
Navajo Mountain, AZ
Gap, AZ

Gap, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Tuba City, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Shiprock, NM

Window Rock, AZ

Pay Rate Closing Date

$30,950.40

$30,950.40

$30,950.40

$33,737.60

03/11/2011

03/11/2011

OUF

03/11/2011

Pay Rate Closing Date

$30,950.40

$9.15

$12.89

$10.87
$11.84
$11.84
$11.84
$10.87
$14.06

$9.15
$16.72

$43,451.20

$40,081.60

$51,625.60

03/11/2011

03/11/2011

03/11/2011

03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011
03/11/2011

OUF

03/11/2011

OUF



Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Losition Title

Office of Youth Development
DOE0802909 240570 3681

Navajo Transit System
DGS0052929 944822 1524

CHR. & Outreach Program

Recreation Coordinator

Worksite

Crownpoint, NM

DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Losition Title

Accounts Maintenance Specialist

Worksite

Fort Defiance, AZ

DIVISION OF HEALTH

DOH0382934 943490 3795 Community Health Worker
D { Behavioral Health Servi

DOH0722958 943935 3754
DOH0722007 941866 3753
DOHO0722933 946924 1249
DOHO0727146 944133 3730
DOHO0727666 948324 3730
DOHO0729251 940125 3730
DOH0725786 948145 3730
DOH0722932 941884 3680
DOHO0724404 947517 3731
DOH0724937 941562 3731

Clinical Director

Clinical Psychologist

Facility Manager

Principal Substance Abuse Counselor
Principal Substance Abuse Counselor
Principal Substance Abuse Counselor

Prin. Substance Abuse Counselor (2 Pos.)

Recreation Specialist
Senior Substance Abuse Counselor
Senior Substance Abuse Counselor

K Public Health Nursine P

DOH1522688 947663 3791
DOH1522752 941751 3791
DOH1522954 947670 3794
NAAA - Shiprock Agency
DOH1192936 236244 4144
DOH1192937 153606 3824
DOH1192938 153646 3824
Navajo Nation W.LC. P
DOHO0752683 948112 3841
DOHO0752684 940327 3841
DOHO0752685 948115 3841

DHRI1512911 241441 3761

Community Health Nurse Supervisor
Community Health Nurse Supervisor
Senior Community Health Worker

Driver
Senior Center Supervisor
Senior Center Supervisor

Senior Nutritionist
Senior Nutritionist
Senior Nutritionist

Worksite

Dennehotso, AZ

Tuba City, AZ
Shiprock, NM
Shiprock, NM
Tuba City, AZ
Dilkon, AZ

Ojo Encino, NM
Kayenta, AZ
Shiprock, NM
Chinle, AZ
Kayenta, AZ

Inscription House, AZ
Kayenta, AZ
Inscription House, AZ

Huerfano, NM
Red Mesa, AZ
Beclabito, NM

Fort Defiance, AZ
Gallup, NM
Ganado, AZ

DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Department of Child Support Enforcement

Case Management Specialist

Navajo Department of Workforce Development

DHR0822508 936557 2018

Contract Analyst
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Worksite

Gallup, NM

Window Rock, AZ

Pay Rate Closing Date
$28,371.20 03/11/2011
Pay Rate Closing Date
$21,944.00 03/11/2011
Pay Rate Closing Date
$21,944.00 03/11/2011
$56,264.00  03/11/2011
$64,729.60 OUF
$47,361.60  04/08/2011
$40,081.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
$30,950.40  03/11/2011
$26,020.80 OUF
$26,020.80 OUF
$54,433.60 OUF
$54,433.60 OUF
$28371.20 03/11/2011
$15,100.80  03/11/2011
$21,278.40  03/11/2011
$21,278.40 03/11/2011
$40,081.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
Pay Rate Closing Date
$36,753.60  03/11/2011
$33,737.60 OUF



DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Historic P ion D I I
DNRO0832710 938759 3614 Principal Archaeologist Flagstaff, AZ

DNRO0838847 241349 3612 Principal Archaeologist (Contract Spec)  Flagstaff, AZ
Minerals Department

DNRO121568 946307 1660 Associate Minerals Auditor Window Rock, AZ
DNRO0122550 941790 1661 Minerals Auditor Window Rock, AZ
DNRO121465 211893 3339 Principal Geologist Window Rock, AZ
DNRO121034 203322 3349 Principal Petroleum Engineer Window Rock, AZ
DNRO122744 241696 3037 Reclamation Specialist Window Rock, AZ
DNRO122921 242014 3037 Reclamation Specialist Window Rock, AZ
DNRO0122922 242015 3037 Reclamation Specialist Window Rock, AZ
Water Resources Department
DNRO0522924 203015 3501 Construction Supervisor Vanderwagen, NM
DNRO0522926 203074 4141 Driller Helper Fort Defiance, AZ
DNRO0521170 946179 3309 Principal Civil Engineer Fort Defiance, AZ
DNRO0521103 246994 3310 Senior Civil Engineer Fort Defiance, AZ
DNRO0522541 942623 3361 Senior Hydrologist Fort Defiance, AZ
DIVISION OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Department of Corrections
DPS1492633 241613 2277 Correctional Officer Tuba City, AZ
DPS1492701 944362 2277 Correctional Officer Kayenta, AZ
DPS1492928 944368 2277 Correctional Officer Shiprock, NM
DPS1492913 944363 2276 Senior Correctional Officer Kayenta, AZ
DPS1497720 241604 2276 Senior Correctional Officer (3 pos.) Tuba City, AZ
D (K Medical Servi
DPS0472041 241990 2284 EMT - Basic (4 pos.) Torreon, NM
DPS0472511 947929 2280 EMT Supervisor Crownpoint, NM
Navajo Police D tment
DPS0211120 940667 2176 Chief of Police Window Rock, AZ
DPS0732912 204566 2240 Police Property Clerk Shiprock, NM
DIVISION OF SOCJIAL SERVICES
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite
Child Care Development Fund Program
DSS0572918 240373 1366 Office Specialist Chinle, AZ
DSS - Chinle Agency
DSS0881976 940921 3703  Principal Social Worker Chinle, AZ
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Pay Rate Closing Date

Pay Rate Closing Date

$47,361.60 OUF
$47,361.60 OUF

$33,737.60 OUF
$40,081.60 OUF
*»xx DOE OUF
$76,918.40 OUF
$43,451.20 OUF
$43,451.20 OUF
$43,451.20 OUF

$30,950.40 03/11/2011
$18,470.40 03/11/2011
**»* DOE OUF
$59,363.20 OUF
$54,433.60 OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$23,899.20 OUF
$23,899.20 OUF
$23,899.20  03/11/2011
$28,371.20  03/11/2011
$28,371.20 OUF

$26,020.80 OUF
$36,753.60 OUF

$61,360.00 OUF
$18,470.40  03/11/2011

Bay Rate Closing Date

$21,944.00 03/11/2011

$47,361.60 OUF



DSS = Crownpoint Agency

DSS0892925 945839 3761 Case Management Specialist Crownpoint, NM $36,753.60  03/11/2011
DSS_- Tuba City Agency
DSS0932917 946534 3704  Senior Social Worker Kayenta, AZ $40,081.60 03/11/2011
DSS0392919 240053 3764 Case Assistant Greasewood, AZ $18,470.40 03/11/2011
DSS0392923 241854 3760 Caseworker Supervisor Pinon, AZ $36,753.60  03/11/2011
DSS0452461 949929 3803  Family Therapist Crownpoint, NM $47,361.60 OUF
DS50452496 241889 3803 Family Therapist Chinle, AZ $47,361.60 OUF
DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
DOT - Road Maintenance - North
DOT1112887 241711 4149 Senior Heavy Equipment Operator Tohajiilee, NM $30,950.40 OUF
DOT1112956 241540 4149 Senior Heavy Equipment Operator Breadsprings, NM $30,950.40  03/11/2011
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code LPosition Title Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date
Office of the Auditor General
OLS0111854 211880 0304 Auditor General Window Rock, AZ ** DOE OUF
NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Office of The Prosecutor
OAG0102914 209844 2164 Assoc Juvenile Presenting Ofcr Tuba City, AZ $30,950.40  03/11/2011
OAGO0101182 291158 2156 Deputy Chief Prosecutor Window Rock, AZ $56,264.00 OUF
OAGO0102915 202199 1291 Legal Secretary Kayenta, AZ $23,899.20  03/11/2011
OAGO0102451 240980 2158 Prosecutor Ramah, NM * DOE OUF
0OAGO0102864 240951 2158 Prosecutor Dilkon, AZ *DOE OUF
OAGO0102810 204557 2157 Senior Prosecutor Kayenta, AZ $47,361.60 OUF
NAVAJO TAX COMMISSION
Office Of Tax C .
OTCO0532927 233946 2147 Senior Tax Attorney St. Michaels, AZ $83,387.20 OUF
NN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Air & Toxic D (ment
EPA0152945 933445 3033 Environmental Specialist Window Rock, AZ $40,081.60 03/11/2011
Surface and Cround Water Protection Department
EPA0152946 941924 3311 Civil Engineer Window Rock, AZ $45,84320 03/11/2011
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
G 1A ing Secti
0CC0282916 202586 1518 Senior Accountant Window Rock, AZ $40,081.60 03/11/2011
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT / VICE-PRESIDENT
Navaio Gaming Reeul
OPV0042150 000000 3458 Gaming Agent Hogback, NM $36,753.60 OUF
OPV0042279 000000 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer Church Rock, NM $30,950.40 OUF

All positions, position titles, and salaries are subject to applicable tribal laws, policies, and procedures.

NOTE TO PROSPECTIVE APPLICANTS: A Navajo Nation Application for Employment must be submitted to the Department
of Personnel Management, on or before the closing date, for each position you wish to be considered. Applications submitted after
the closing date will not be considered. All Applications for Employment must be filled out in its entirety, including dates of
employment. Resumes are optional and can be attached to the application.

Veterans' Preference Applies

The Navajo Nation gives preference to eligible and qualified applicants in accordance with the Navajo Preference in
Employment Act (NPEA).,

bomaddtobomotiy -

Bernadette Bernally, HR Director

OUF - Open Until Filled (subject to close anytime)
* DOE - Depending on Experience ( $40,081.60 - $44,865.60 )
** DOE - Depending on Experience ( $61,360.00 - $71,136.00 )
*** DOE - Depending on Experience ( $64,729.60 - $75,025.60 )
**¥** DOE - Depending on Experience ( $76,918.40 - $88,712.00 )
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